The original documents are located in Box 121, folder "Voting Rights Act" of the Ron Nessen Papers at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.

Copyright Notice

The copyright law of the United States (Title 17, United States Code) governs the making of photocopies or other reproductions of copyrighted material. Ron Nessen donated to the United States of America his copyrights in all of his unpublished writings in National Archives collections. Works prepared by U.S. Government employees as part of their official duties are in the public domain. The copyrights to materials written by other individuals or organizations are presumed to remain with them. If you think any of the information displayed in the PDF is subject to a valid copyright claim, please contact the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.

July 17, 1975

SUBJECT:

VOTING RIGHTS ACT EXTENSION

What's the President's position on the Voting Rights Act Extension?

GUIDANCE:

The President's primary objective is to insure that the temporary provisions of the Voting Rights Act are extended prior to their expiration on August 6.

The President's personal feeling is that the special provisions of the Act should be extended to all jurisdictions throughout the United States.

The President believes that the right to vote is the foundation of freedom and we have to rout out discrimination wherever it occurs.

July 17, 1975

SUBJECT:

VOTING RIGHTS ACT EXTENSION

What's the President's position on the Voting Rights Act Extension?

GUIDANCE:

The President's primary objective is to insure that the temporary provisions of the Voting Rights Act are extended prior to their expiration on August 6.

The President's personal feeling is that the special provisions of the Act should be extended to all jurisdictions throughout the United States.

The President believes that the right to vote is the foundation of freedom and we have to rout out discrimination wherever it occurs.